Content
Safety Labels and Safety Precautions ............................1
Usage Precautions ..........................................................5
Product Feature ...............................................................6
Installation .......................................................................7
Freezer parts and control panels .....................................11
How to use the freezer ....................................................16
Display and Alarms ..........................................................20

(L)
Rated
Voltage
(VAC)
Rated
Frequency
(Hz)
Rated
current
(A)
Weight
(kg)
Dimensions
(W×D×H)
(mm)
DW-86L338J 338
220-240~ 50 7.5
238 830 x 893 x 1846
120~ 60 12
DW-86L338JA 338 208-230~ 60 7.5 238 830 x 893 x 1846
DW-86L388J 388 220-240~ 50 7.5 255 830 x 980 x 1980
DW-86L486E 486 220-240~ 50 10 290 953 x 900 x 1980
DW-86L490J 490 220-240~ 50 8 295 873 x 900 x 1980
DW-86L490JA 490 208-230~ 60 8 295 873 x 900 x 1980
DW-86L578J 578
220-240~ 50 7.5
300 903 x 980 x 1960
120~ 60 12
DW-86L578JA 578 208-230~ 60 9 300 903 x 980 x 1960
DW-86L628E 628 220-240~ 50 11 301 1043 x 900 x 1980
DW-86L728J 728
220-240~ 50 10
345 1049 x 980 x 1980
120~ 60 18
DW-86L728JA 728 208-230~ 60 10 345 1049 x 980 x 1980
DW-86L828J 828 220-240~ 50 10 380 1153 x 980 x 1980
DW-86L828JA 828 208-230~ 60 10 380 1153 x 980 x 1980
DW-86W100J 100 220-240~ 50 4 138 769 × 825 × 1120
DW-86W420J 420 220-240~ 50 7.5 310 2130 × 870 × 1020
DW-86W420JA 420 208-230~ 60 7.5 310 2130 × 870 × 1020
1
Dear Haier customers,
Thanks for buying a Haier ULT Freezer, to make better use of this manual and this product in order
to prevent injuries to personnel and damage to the product. Please read carefully and follow the